
Scientists working at BSRI 
Name Designation Contact No. E-mail 

 

 
Dr. Md. Amzad Hossain 

Director General 

(DG) 

07326-63628 

07326-63579 

01713082112 

bsri@bsri.gov.bd                   

dg-bsri@bsri.gov.bd 

bsridg123@gmail.com 

 

amzadbiotech@yahoo.com 

amzad@bsri.gov.bd 

 

 
Dr. Abu Saleh Muhammad 

Amanullah  

Director (TOT) 01712-703983 asmamanullah@yahoo.com 

amanullah@bsri.gov.bd 

 
Dr. Md. Saidur Rahman 

Chief Scientific 

Officer & Head of 

Administration 

01715419877 saidur@bsri.gov.bd 

rahmanbsri@yahoo.com 

 

 
Mrs. Monowara Begum 

Chief Scientific 

Officer & Head, 

Entomology 

Division 

01717-142115 monowara@bsri.gov.bd 

bsrimonowora@gmail 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Director (Research)   

 
Dr. Samajit Kumar Pal 

Chief Scientific 

Officer and 

 Project Director 

(SIRF) 

01712-021140 samajitpal@bsri.gov.bd 

samajitpal@gmail.com  

 
Dr. Md. Lutful Kabir 

Chief Scientific 

Officer & Head, On-

farm Research 

Division 

01558-347903 drlkabir63@yahoo.com 

 kabir@bsri.gov.bd 
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mailto:bsridg123@gmail.com
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Name Designation Contact No. E-mail 

 
Dr. Md. Shamsur Rahman 

Principal Scientific 

Officer (CC) & Head 

Pathology Division  

01716-165669 msrahman@bsri.gov.bd 

msrahmanbsri@gmail.com 

 
Dr. Md. Jahangir Alam 

Principal Scientific 

Officer (CC) 

Agronomy & 

Farming Systems 

Division 

01716-229375 jahangir@bsri.gov.bd 
alammjbsri@yahoo.com 

 

 
Dr. Sayeeda Khatun 

Principal Scientific 

Officer (CC) & 

Head, Economics 

Division  

01716-501655 skbsri@yahoo.com 

sayeeda@bsri.gov.bd 

  
Dr. Kuasha Mahmud 

Principal Scientific 

Officer (CC) & 

Head, 

Biotechnology 

Division 

01715-123656 kmahmud31@yahoo.com 

kuasha@bsri.gov.bd 

Mrs. Shelina Akhter Principal Scientific 

Officer (CC) & In-

charge, RSRS, 

Gazipur  

01716-089694 selina@bsri.gov.bd 

shalinabsri@yahoo.com 

 

Mst. Ismat Ara Principal Scientific 

Officer (CC) 

Entomology Division 

01711-959559 ismat@bsri.gov.bd 

ismatbsri@gmail.com 

 

Dr. Md. Ataur Rahman Principal Scientific 

Officer (CC)  

Entomology 

Division 

01716-964506  ataur@bsri.gov.bd 

Dr. Gazi Md. Akram 

Hossain 

Principal Scientific 

Officer (CC) and 

Soil & Nutrition 

Division 

01197-120764 akram@bsri.gov.bd 

 
Dr. Md. Nurul Kashem 

Principal Scientific 

Officer (CC) and 

Head , Training & 

Technology Transfer 

Division  

01716-472367 kashem@bsri.gov.bd 

dmnkashem@gmail.com 

 

Md. Abul Kalam Al Azad Principal Scientific 

Officer (CC), 

Director Research 

01719-079591 al-azad@bsri.gov.bd 
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Name Designation Contact No. E-mail 

Office 

 
Dr. Md. Anisur Rahman 

Principal Scientific 

Officer (CC) and 

Head, Breeding 

Division 

01703-488606 anisur@bsri.gov.bd 

anisur71@yahoo.com 

 

 
Dr. Kohinoor Begum 

Principal Scientific 

Officer (CC) & 

Physiology & Sugar 

Chemistry Division 

01731-919174 kohinoorsamia@yahoo.com 

 kohinoor@bsri.gov.bd 

 
Dr. Nadira Islam 

Senior Scientific 

Officer, 

Biotechnology 

Division 

01718-241184 nadira_bsri@yahoo.com 

nadira@bsri.gov.bd 

                 
Dr. Tofael Ahmed 

Senior Scientific 

Officer, 

 Entomology Division 

01716-260385 tofaela@yahoo.com 

tofael@bsri.gov.bd 

 
K.M. Rezaul Karim 

Senior Scientific 

Officer,  

Breeding Division 

01712-538878 bsrirezaul@yahoo.com 

 rezaul@bsri.gov.bd 

                   
A K M Rashadul Islam  

Senior Scientific 

Officer, 

Agronomy & 

Farming Systems 

Division  

+8801714160909 bsri_rashadul@yahoo.com 

rashadul@bsri.gov.bd 

 
Md. Munir Hossain 

Senior Scientific 

Officer, Training & 

Technology Transfer  

Division 

+8801711846853      bsrimunir@yahoo.com 

munir@bsri.gov.bd 

mailto:Anisur@bsri.gov.bd
mailto:anisur71@yahoo.com
mailto:kohinoorsamia@yahoo.com
mailto:Kohinoor@bsri.gov.bd
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Name Designation Contact No. E-mail 

                  
Md. Abu Taher Sohel 

Senior Scientific 

Officer, Agronomy 

& Farming System 

Division 

+8801711-070740 

+8801833-665950 

atsohel@yahoo.com 

sohel@bsri.gov.bd 

Dr. Md. Anisur Rahman Senior Scientific 

Officer, On-farm 

Research Division 

01712-636106 anisur@bsri.gov.bd 

anisur71@yahoo.com 

 
Mrs. Nilufar Islam 

Senior Scientific 

Officer 

RSRS, Gazipur 

01711-146775 nilufar@bsri.gov.bd 

inilufar@yahoo.com 

 

                  
Md. Nuray Alam Siddiquee 

Senior Scientific 

Officer 

Entomology 

Division 

01718-313897 siddiquee@bsri.gov.bd 

nasbsri17@yahoo.com 

 

 
Dr. Md. Aminul Hoque 

Senior Scientific 

Officer 

Soil and Nutrition 

Division 

01913-272401 bsriaminul@yahoo.com 

aminul@bsri.gov.bd 

 
Hasan Mohammad Tarique 

Senior Scientific 

Officer 

Breeding Division 

01729-436992 tariquebsri@yahoo.com  

tarique@bsri.gov.bd 

 
Md. Shamsul Arefin 

Senior Scientific 

Officer, 

Physiology & Sugar 

Chemistry Division 

01711-303940 arefinbsri@yahoo.com 

arefin@bsri.gov.bd 

 
Dr. Md. Shariful Islam 

Senior Scientific 

Officer and 

 In-charge, RSRS, 

Thakurgaon 

01715-139221 sharifuli96@yahoo.com 

shariful@bsri.gov.bd 
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Name Designation Contact No. E-mail 

 
Md. Noor Alam 

Senior Scientific 

Officer, RSRS, 

Joydevpur, Gazipur 

01718-235582 noor@bsri.gov.bd 

jimbsri@yahoo.com 

Md. Anisur Rahman Senior Scientific 

Officer  

Agriculture 

Engeering Division 

01712-087717 anis.aed.bsri@gmail.com  

anis@bsri.gov.bd 

Dr. Khandakar Mohiul Alam Senior Scientific 

Officer & In-Charge, 

Sub Station, 

Jamalpur 

01721-591890 mohiulalam74@yahoo.com   

mohiul@bsri.gov.bd 

Khalifa Shah Alam Senior Scientific 

Officer & in-Charge, 

Barisal Sub-Station. 

01720-622801 khalifa@bsri.gov.bd 

Md. Sohrab Hossain Senior Scientific 

Officer, 

RSRS, Thakurgaon 

01712-607950 mshossainbsri@yahoo.com 

sohrab@bsri.gov.bd 

Md. Hashibur Rahman Senior Scientific 

Officer, On-farm 

Research Division 

01712-512401 hasibbsri@yahoo.com 

hashibur@bsri.gov.bd 

Md. Mahbubur Rahman Senior Scientific 

Officer, Breeding 

Division 

01718-332028 mahbubur@bsri.gov.bd 

Ranjit Chandra Kabiraj Senior Scientific 

Officer, Soil & 

Nutrition Division. 

01715-651096 ranjit@bsri.gov.bd 

Dr. Md. Rahimul Alam Senior Scientific 

Officer , Breeding 

Division 

01716-276308 alamr69@yahoo.com 

rahimul@bsri.gov.bd 

Sayed Shams Tabriz Senior Scientific 

Officer  

01719-862293 tabriz_bsri@yahoo.com 

tabriz@bsri.gov.bd 

  
Dr. Md. Nur Alam Miah 

Scientific Officer and 

Head, Planning & 

Development Division 

01716-457749 miahnur749@outlook.com 

nalamrang@bsri.gov.bd 

 

  
Md. Shafiqul Islam 

Scientific Officer 

Entomology 

Division 

01712-274789 shafiqul@bsri.gov.bd 

shafiq-43@gmail.com 
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Name Designation Contact No. E-mail 

 
Md. Jamal Uddin 

Scientific Officer 

 Pathology Division 

 

01714-240602 jamal-ag@yahoo.com 

jamal@bsri.gov.bd 

 

  
Asish Kumar Ghose 

Scientific Officer 

Biotechnology 

Division 

01712-158406 asish@bsri.gov.bd 

asishbt@yahoo.com 

 

 
Md. Imam Hossain 

Scientific Officer 

Pathology Division 

01723-454478 imam@bsri.gov.bd 

imam4all@gmail.com 

H M Al-Amin Scientific Officer 

and In-charge, Sub- 

station , Rajshahi 

01719-402716 al.amin@bsri.gov.bd 

alamin.bsri@gmail.com 

 

Md. Mostak Ahmed Scientific Officer 

RSRS, Gazipur 

01718-543680 mostakerana85@gmail.com 

mostak@bsri.gov.bd 

Saiful Islam Scientific Officer 

Soil and Nutrition 

Division & 

Farm In-Charge 

01717-644915 thesazib.agri99@gmail.com 

saiful@bsri.gov.bd 

 
Md. Jahirul Islam 

Scientific Officer 

Physiology & Sugar 

Chemistry Division 

01712-431348 jahirulislam213@gmail.com 

jahirul@bsri.gov.bd 

 
S. M. Rezaul Karim 

Scientific Officer 

Training & 

Technology Transfer 

Division 

01834-314314 skarim2333@gmail.com 

 rezaul@bsri.gov.bd 

  
Ratan Kumar Ganapati 

Scientific Officer 

Sub-station, 

Rahamatpur, Barisal. 

01912-726418 ratanpstu234@gmail.com 

ratan@bsri.gov.bd 

Omar Khaiyam Scientific Officer  

Pathology Division 

01717-554749 princesau88@gmail.com 

omar@bsri.gov.bd 
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Name Designation Contact No. E-mail 

& In-charge, 

 Sub-station, 

Chuadanga 

Md.Shahidul Islam  Scientific Officer & 

in-charge, Sub-

station, Joypurhut 

01726-938198 shahidul@bsri.gov.bd 

shahid0565@yahoo.com 

Md. Ashraful Alam Scientific Officer and 

In-charge,Sub-station, 

Chunarughat  

01718-572945 ashraful@bsri.gov.bd 

ashraful_bd22@yahoo.com 

Md. Niaz Morshed Scientific Officer 

Sub-station, 

Rahamatpur, Barisal 

019261-84003 shawon@bsri.gov.bd 

shawonag8th@gmail.com 

 
Md. Rashedul Islam 

Scientific Officer 

On-farm Research 

Division 

01717-253638 pavel.1971@bsri.gov.bd 

pavel.1971@yahoo.com 

Faria Hossain Shanta Scientific Officer and 

In-charge, Sub-station, 

Sirajgonj. 

01726-234436 fsshanta@bsri.gov.bd 

fsshanta_bau@hotmail.com 

 
Md. Saium Hossain 

Scientific Officer 
Planning & 

Development Division 

01721-207216 msaiumh@bsri.gov.bd 

msaiumh@gmail.com 

A. M. Sajedur Rahman Scientific Officer 01717-523815 rahman436@bsri.gov.bd 

rahman436@gmail.com 

  
Md. Elmur Reza 

Scientific Officer 01912-350704 elmureza@bsri.gov.bd 

elmureza@gmail.com 

Md. Kamruzzaman Scientific Officer 

Agril. Economics 

Division 

01722-406605 nayanzaman@bsri.gov.bd 

nayanzaman052@gmail.com 

Himadri Prosad Roy  Scientific Officer, 

Agronomy & Farming 

System Division 

01716-495361 hproy@bsri.gov.bd 

himu.pstu@gmail.com 

Md. Shofiqul Islam Scientific Officer 

Agril. Economics 

Division 

01675-463622 shafiq1314@bsri.gov.bd 

shafiqbau07@gmail.com 

Atiya Sharmin Mitu Scientific Officer 

Soil and Nutrition 

Division 

01677-041324 atiya@bsri.gov.bd 

atiyasharmin08@gmail.com 
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Name Designation Contact No. E-mail 

 
Md. Sanowar Hossen 

Scientific Officer & 

Head (in-charge), 

Agril Engineering 

Div. 

01719-000812 sanowar@bsri.gov.bd 

sanowar_bau@yahoo.com 

Md. Mamunur Rashid Scientific Officer, 

RSRS, Thakurgaon 

01724-861861 mamun13@bsri.gov.bd 

mamun.sau@gmail.com 

 
Md. Ahasan Habib 

Scientific Officer, 

RSRS, Thakurgaon 

+8801717-843450 ranu.sau08@gmail.com 

ahranu@bsri.gov.bd 

 

 
Md. Abdul Azim 

Scientific Officer, 

Biotechnology 

Division 

+8801757-417756 maazim@bsri.gov.bd 

azimabdul547@gmail.com 

 
Md. Rashedur Rahman Rajib 

Scientific Officer, 

Biotechnology 

Division 

+8801717-255425 rrrajib@bsri.gov.bd 

rrrajib60@gmail.com 

 
Sanjit Mandal 

Scientific Officer, 

BSRI Farm  Division 

+8801735-391575 smandal@bsri.gov.bd 

sanjitbsri@gmail.com 

 
Md. Al Emran Hossain 

Scientific Officer, 

Agronomy & Farming 

System Division 

+8801723-154884 emran@bsri.gov.bd 

emran.bau28@gmail.com 
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